Doc#. 1402308170 fee: $56.00

UNOFFICIAL GRS,

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

After Recording R.tvrn To:
RUTH RUHL, P.C:

Attn: Recording Deparimat
2801 Woodside Street
Dalles, Texas 75204

Prepared By:

RUTH RUHL, P.C.
2801 Woodside Street
Dailas, TX 75204

Loan No.: 1423339538

LOAN MODIFICATIOMN AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Modification™), is effective Uctobet 17th, 2013 , between
Carlos Barcenas-Herrers, unmerricd and Maribe) Ortiz-Cortes Barcenas®, wisse address is 5015 8 Karlov,
Chicago, [linois 60632 (“Borrower/Grantor™) and
Neighborhood Lending Services, Inc.

(“Lender/Grantee™),
whose address is 1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360, Lake Zurich, Iilinois 60047
and amends and supplements (1) the Note (the “Note”) made by the Bomowet, dated October 14th, 2008, in the
original principal sum of U.S. § 30,400.00  , and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Beru ffic
“Segurity Instrument™), recorded ott October 24¢h, 2008, in Book/Liber N/A , Page WA .
Instrument No. 0820811233  , Official Reeords of Cook County, Illinois .
The Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note, encumbers the real and
personzl property described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the “Property™},
which is located at 5013 8 Karlav, Chicago, Iliinois 60632

ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page 10f4



1402308170 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LoanNo.: 1423339538

That real property is described a5 follows:

LOT 15 IN BLOCK 15 IN WILLIAMS A BOND AND COMPANYS ARCHER HOME ADDITION BEING A
RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 1 TO 16 INCLUSIVE IN WILLIAM A BONDS SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST
172 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 10 TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

PIN: 19-10-230-006-0000

The Bomrower has requested tha the Lender modify the terms of the Noie and Security Instument. The
Lender has agreed to do so pursuant 1o the tems and conditions stated in this Modification. In consideration of the
sgreements made in this Modification, and other g05d and valuable consideration which the parties agres they have
received, the Bomrower and Lender agree to modiry <3 terms of the Note and Security Instrument as follows. The
Borrower and Lender agree that the provisions of this Mrdifcation supersede and replace any inconsistent
provisions set forth in the Note and Security Instrument.

i ' The Borrower represents that the Borrower 1 %, [ ] is not, the ocoupant of the Property.

2, The Borrower acknowledges that interest has acireed but has not been paid and the Lender has
incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insnrance premiums and 7h'r expenses necessary to protect or enforce
its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and that such inter=, cost= and expenses, in the total amount of
$ 2,06530 . have been added to the indebtedness under the tet1 15 o1 the Note and Security Instrument.
Asof October 17th, 2013 | the amount, including such amounts which have oen added to the indebtedness (if
any), payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal Balwee™ iz U8, $26,188.09

3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus in*-rest, to the order of the
Lender, until the Unpeid Principal Balance has been paid. Interest will be charged on ilie Uzmaid Principal Balance
atthe yearly rate of 4000 %, beginning October 17th, 2013, The Bormower pruw.ises to make monghly
payments of principal and interest of U.5. § 261.61 , beginning onthe 17th  day of ‘Nov smber, 2013
and continuing thereafier on the same day of each succeeding month. Ifon December 17th, 20227 7, (the
“Modified Maturity Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Wote and the Security Instrurer?, as
anended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Modified Maturity 1(de.

The Borrower will make such payments at 1 Corporate Drive, Suite 360, Lake Zurich, lllinois 60 04"

or at such place as the Lender may require.

4, Except to the extent that they are modified by this Modification, the Borrower will comply with ali
of the covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Note and Security Instrument, inciuding without limitation,
the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, msurance premiums, assessments, escrow
items, impounds, and &li other payiments that the Borrower i5 obligated to make undet the Secutity Instrument,

3. Mothing in this Modification shall-be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Modifieation, the Note and Secyrity instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borrower and
Lender wil! be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Modification.

ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page2of4



1402308170 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1423339538

[To be signed by all Borrowers, endorsers, goarantors, suretics, and other parties signing the Note or Security
Instrument].

(p- 25 (2013 W (Seal)
Date Carle€ Barcenas-Hérfera =Borrower

}0:2.5'20!’3 :ﬁéfgng_‘:!ﬁ (Seal)
Date Maribel Ortiz-Cortes Barcenas*, signing -Borrower
solely to acknowledge this Agreement, but not
to incur any personal liability for the debt

£ (Seal).
Date ~Borrower
_ (Seal)
Date —Borrower
BORROWER ACKNOVZEDGMENT
Stateof  [linois §
§
County. of Cook &
Outhis AS™ dayof OCTODER , 20> Jbeioreme,
CLvich  PeThovie , & Notary Public in ond for said statc,
personally appeared  Carlos Barcenas-Herrers and Maribel Ortiz-Cortes Barcenas®
khown to me 1o be the person who executed the within instument, and acknowiedged to me that b/ /they
executed the same for the purpose therein stated.
{
(Seal) S Petonic
Motary Signature ' <
i chk  PeTiovid
. Type or Print Name of Notary
S Notary Public, State of__ L WANCO(S
NOTARY FURLIC - STATE OF ILLINOK . . 1;[9~9-“
WY COMMISSION DPIRESINENG My Commission Expires: e

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ILLINOIS) Pape3of4



1402308170 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1423339538

Neighborhood Landing Services, Inc. “_]27 h‘:’

~Leadenntiiy,
& Ns08,
RS 7N

-Date

&
&L
=N O

O\.
A oS
RS

2, /QN 3%

&

g
O
=1 RN
At
JY
I-}l
n
\\\\“
Q:\.\\\ 6 3 Trres,
=
s g
=t
o«
w3
.‘
Z, W,
7
YU typygy

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Illinois §
§
County of  Cook §
Ontis 2724 dayof Meppesenctiot- 52063 | beforeme,
Alejandrina Terrones-Aguilar , a Ngtry Public in and for said state,

personally appeared Robin Coffey, Assistant,Secretary
of Neighbothood Lending Services, Inc.

known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of said entity, and ackuor.isdged to me
that he/she/they cxecuted the same fot the purpose therein stated.

D eeiie Positrs

(Seal)
Notar{] Signature ¢
Alejandrina Terrones—Aguilar
““““ WA AN Type ot Print Name of Notary
"OFFICIAL SEAL"

Notary Public, State of___T31inois
My Commission Expires: 08/07/2016

& Alejandrina Terrones-Aguilar
g‘ Notary Public, State of Hiinoia
My Commigsion Expiras 8/7/2016

g v‘-vv‘v

-

ACKNOWLEDGMENT {ILLINOIS) Pagedof 4



1402308170 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1423339538

SAME NAME ADDENDUM

THIS ADDENDUM is made this 17th  day of October, 2013 , and is incorporated into and
shall be deemed to amend and suppiement the Loan Modification Agreement of the same date, given by Carlos
Barcenas-Herrera (the “Borrower™) which modifies Borrower’s Note and Security Instrument to Neighborhood
Lending Services, Inc,

(the “Lender™)
and covers thc Property located at:

5015 S Karlov, Chicago, Iliinois 60632
[Property Address]

Tn addition to the ugt-ements made in the Loan Modification Agreement, Borrower and Lender further
agree as follows:

1, Bomower is the same persun named in the Note, the Security Instrument, and the Loan Modification
Agreement,

2. Borrower is one and the same pere2t as: Carlos Barcenas-Herrerre

3. The signature befow is Barrower’s 4= and exact signature for exccution of the Loan Modification
Agresment,

4. Borrower understands that this statemen is given as a material inducement to cause Lender to make
the Loan Modification Agreement to Borrov/er and that any false statement, misrepresentations or
materiat omissions mey result in civil and crizipal penalties. '

By signing below, Borrower aceepts and agrees fo the toas and covenants contained herein.

Neighborhood Lending Services, Inc. (Seal) / %’ // (Seal)

By: ﬁi"""”“ C"'H‘Z%

by U Kobln LoIrey

e P sttt 'Se‘crtﬂtavz}

SAME NAME ADDENDUM Pagelofl



